502786371 04/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2832966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HORST KNOEDGEN	03/31/2014
SLAWOMIR MALINOWSKI	03/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIALOG SEMICONDUCTOR GMBH
Street Address:	NEUE STRASSE 95
City:	KIRCHHEIM/TECK-NABERN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-73230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14242904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 845-452-5863

Email: debbi@saileackerman.com
Correspondent Name: SAILE ACKERMAN LLC
Address Line 1: 28 DAVIS AVENUE

Address Line 4: POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DS13-064S	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN ACKERMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Ackerman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=DS13-064S_Assignment#page1.tif source=DS13-064S_Assignment#page2.tif source=DS13-064S_Assignment#page3.tif source=DS13-064S_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 502786371 REEL: 032773 FRAME: 0589

· ·			·
	For	X U.S. and/or	× Foreign Rights
	For	X Application or	U.S. Patent
DS13-064S	Ву	x Inventor(s) or	Present Owner
ASSIGNM	MENT OF	INVENTION	
In consideration of the payment by ASSI the receipt of which is hereby acknowled			
ASSIGNOR:			
HORST KNOEDGEN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR Hitlstraße 64 SLAWOMIR MALINOWSKI Type or print name of ASSIGNOR			
Street Address 80997 Munich	Street Address		
City, State, Country, Zip	City, State, Country, Zip		
Germany Nationality	Nat	ionality	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:			
Dialog Semiconductor GmbH Neue Strasse 95 D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern Germany			
and the successors, assigns and legal re	presentativ	es of the ASSIGNE	E
(complete one of the following)			
the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%)	interest for	the United States	and its territorial
possessions			
(check the following box/f i	foreign right	ts are also to be as:	signed)
in and to any and all improvements which	n are disclo	sed in the invention	entitled:

Control Circuit for Multiple High Side Switches

PATENT REEL: 032773 FRAME: 0590

and	which is found in	
x	(a) U.S. patent application execute	d on even date herewith
П	(b) U.S. patent application execute	d on
П	(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
П	(d) U.S. patent no.	issued check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
1_1	(also	check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
X	(e) and any legal equivalent thereo	of in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
cont		e obtained for said invention by the above application or any stitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-
will l	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that be made or entered into which would	t no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or conflict with this assignment.
may or p repre and may	be known and accessible to ASSIG proceeding related thereto and wite esentatives any and all papers, instruction enforce said application, said inventible necessary or desirable to carry of MITNESS WHEREOF, 1/We have significant to the significant of the significant of the significant end of the s	
	13 1/1/1	31. March 2014
Signa	ture of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing
Signa	ture of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing
If As		
11 1 4	SSIGNOR is a <u>legal entity</u> complet	te the following information
***************************************		te the following information uthorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Турс	or print the name of the above person a	
***************************************	or print the name of the above person a	uthorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Турс	or print the name of the above person at the state of the st	uthorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR galization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be
Турс	or print the name of the above person a	uthorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR galization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be

PATENT REEL: 032773 FRAME: 0591

			r-1
	For	U.S. and/or	Foreign Rights
	For	X Application or	U.S. Patent
DS13-064S	Ву	xInventor(s) or	Present Owner
Assign	IMENT OF	INVENTION	
In consideration of the payment by ASS the receipt of which is hereby acknowled			
ASSIGNOR:			•
HORST KNOEDGEN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	SI Ty	AWOMIR MALING be or print name of ASS	DWSKI IGNOR
Street Address	Str	Kärntner Strasse 5 eet Address	518
City, State, Country, Zip	Graz-Seiersberg, Austria, 8054 City, State, Country, Zip		
Nationality	Nai	Polish ionality	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:			
Dialog Semiconductor GmbH Neue Strasse 95 D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern Germany			
and the successors, assigns and legal r	representativ	es of the ASSIGNE	E
(complete one of the following)			
the entire right, title and interest			
an undivided percent (%	b) interest for	the United States a	and its territorial
possessions (check the following box/ $ x $ and in all foreign countries	foreign right	s are also to be ass	signed)
in and to any and all improvements whi	ch are disclo	sed in the invention	entitled:

Control Circuit for Multiple High Side Switches

PATENT REEL: 032773 FRAME: 0592

and	which is found in		
x	(a) U.S. patent application execut	ed on even date herewith	
П	(b) U.S. patent application execut	ed on	
П	(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on	
	(d) U.S. patent no.	issued	······································
يستو			
X	(e) and any legal equivalent there	eof in a foreign country, including the right to claim p	priority
conti		be obtained for said invention by the above appositiute, thereof, and as to letters patent any	-
will b	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that the made or entered into which would	at no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrand disconflict with this assignment.	ce has been o
may or p repre- and may	be known and accessible to ASSIC roceeding related thereto and we sentatives any and all papers, instended the said application, said invertible necessary or desirable to carry of the said application, and invertible necessary or desirable to carry of the said application.		rence, litigatior E or its lega maintain, issue s thereof which
			_
Signat	ure of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing	
U	latinos/CV	31.03. 2019	_
Signat	ure of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing	
If AS	SIGNOR is a <i>legal entity</i> comple	ete the following information	
Туре	or print the name of the above person a	authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR	
Title	Note: No witnessing, notarization or le	galization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized	then it will only be

PATENT REEL: 032773 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 04/29/2014